

FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. co. Reg. No.: 201102629K FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. co. Reg. No.: 201210698W 1 Tanglin Road #05-01, Orchard Rendezvous Hotel, Singapore 247905 Tel: +65 6833 6688 Fax: +65 6833 6622 www.fehtrust.com

FAR EAST HOSPITALITY TRUST

A hospitality stapled group comprising:

Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

Far East Hospitality Business Trust

(a business trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

RESULTS OF 9th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 22 APRIL 2021

The Boards of Directors of FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (the "REIT Manager"), as manager of Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust ("Far East H-REIT"), and FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (the "Trustee-Manager"), as trustee-manager of Far East Hospitality Business Trust ("Far East H-BT"), wish to announce that at the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Far East Hospitality Trust ("Far East H-Trust") held on 22 April 2021, all resolutions set out in the Notice of AGM dated 25 March 2021 were passed at the AGM.

(a) The detailed voting results of the resolutions are set out below:-

			For		Aga	Against			
Resolution number and details		Total number of stapled securities represented by votes for and against the relevant resolution	Number of stapled securities	As a percentage of total number of votes for and against the resolution (%)	Number of stapled	As a percentage of total number of votes for and against the resolution (%)			
ORDINARY RESOLUTIONS									
1	Adoption of the audited Financial Statements of Far East H-Trust for the financial year ended 31 December 2020, comprising the audited Financial Statements of Far East H-REIT, the audited Financial Statements of Far East H-BT, the Report of DBS Trustee Limited, as the trustee of Far East H-REIT, the Report of the REIT Manager, the Report of the Trustee-Manager, the Statement by the Chief Executive Officer of the Trustee-Manager, together with the Auditor's Report thereon.	1,391,192,511	1,391,102,764	99.99	89,747	0.01			



FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg. No.: 201102629K FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg. No.: 201210698W 1 Tanglin Road #05-01, Orchard Rendezvous Hotel, Singapore 247905 Tel: +65 6833 6688 Fax: +65 6833 6622 www.fehtrust.com

2	Re-appointment of Ernst & Young LLP as the Auditors of Far East H-Trust and to authorise the REIT Manager and the Trustee-Manager to determine their remuneration.	1,391,001,985	1,388,519,547	99.82	2,482,438	0.18
3	Authority given to the REIT Manager and the Trustee-Manager to issue Stapled Securities and to make or grant convertible instruments.	1,384,821,291	1,383,980,813	99.94	840,478	0.06

(b) Details of parties who are required to abstain from voting on any resolution(s), including the number of stapled securities held and the individual resolution(s) on which they are required to abstain from voting

Nil

(c) Name of firm appointed as Scrutineer

DrewCorp Services Pte Ltd was appointed as Scrutineer for the AGM.

By Order of the Board

By Order of the Board

Gerald Lee Hwee Keong Chief Executive Officer FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201102629K) 22 April 2021

Gerald Lee Hwee Keong Chief Executive Officer FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201210698W) 22 April 2021